Illinois law.

Section 760.770  Confidentiality Agreement

a)	A person subject to examination may require, as a condition of disclosure of the records of the person to be examined, that the administrator, if the administrator is performing the examination, or the administrator's agent execute and deliver to the person to be examined a confidentiality agreement that:

1)	is in a form that is reasonably satisfactory to the administrator; and

2)	requires the person having access to the records to comply with the provisions of Article 14 of the Act (Confidentiality and Security of Information) applicable to the person. [765 ILCS 1026/15-1402]

[bookmark: _GoBack]b)	If the person subject to examination and the auditor are unable to enter into a confidentiality agreement within 90 calendar days from the date an agreement reasonably satisfactory to the administrator was first presented to the person subject to the examination by the auditor or the administrator, the examination may commence without a confidentiality agreement in place and the parties shall rely on the confidentiality provisions of Article 14 of the Act. 
